
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R13 20 Jun 2022 | Chepstow | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1622m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 09
	 2	 3
	 3	 08
	 4	 8
	 5	 7
	 6	 66
	 7	 6
	 8	 2323

EGOISTE (USA)
SHAWNEE WARRIOR
KOTYONOK
SNOOZE LANE (IRE)
STRICTLYAPRINCE (IRE)
DIAMOND GIRL
FOURSOME
ALL GO

60
60
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57

4
1
8
3
7
2
5
6

M PERRAULT  3 

H CROUCH
A RAWLINSON
J BRYAN
J F EGAN
N CURRIE
D PROBERT
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 

D MENUISIER
D O’MEARA
M APPLEBY
SARAH HOLLINSHEAD
CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS
H MAIN
W HAGGAS
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

USA
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
66

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2

$0
$888
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$4,754

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EGOISTE (USA) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Perrault (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Flintshire Dam: Denomination (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shinco Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 30Apr22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 54	 $--	 Frantanck	 1:39.11		  ....... 29............................... in rear never involved
9 of 10	 17May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $21	 Atheby	 1:47.22		  ...... 8¼......................................weakened 1f out

2 SHAWNEE WARRIOR Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Storming Sioux J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 11	 07Jun22	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $15	 Kind Gesture	 1:26.40		  ...... 1½..........................................nearest finish

3 KOTYONOK Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Nezhenka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: ValueRacingClub co uk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
14 of 14	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 S Gray	 58.5	 $67	 Noble Anthem	 1:41.22		  .... 18¼...................hung right and weakened 2f out
8 of 9	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $--	 Warren Point	 2:12.26		  .... 12¼................................................ tailed off

4 SNOOZE LANE (IRE) Trainer: Sarah Hollinshead Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Sindiyma (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A & J Graham & S Hollinshead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 8	 12Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $--	 Asgoodassobergets	 2:40.27		  .... 29¼................................................ tailed off
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5 STRICTLYAPRINCE (IRE) Trainer: Christian Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Cracking Lass (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Encore Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 8	 10Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $51	 Knightswood	 2:38.09		  .... 16¾.................... outpaced and well held final 2f

6 DIAMOND GIRL Trainer: H Main Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Lady Brigid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Donald M Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 8	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 57	 $--	 Rattling	 1:14.63		  ...... 9½......... pushed along and no impression 2f out
6 of 7	 23May22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $34	 Flamenco Fan	 1:11.85		  .... 12½......................................... never a factor

7 FOURSOME Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Putois Peace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bloomsbury Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 10	 17May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Atheby	 1:47.22		  ...... 5¼....................................ran on same pace

8 ALL GO Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $4,754
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Alboretta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 9	 02Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $9	 Diligently Done	 1:24.23		  ........ ¾.............................. no chance with winner
3 of 14	 08Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 55	 $3	 Guess	 1:26.81		  ...... 4¼..................never going pace of leading duo
2 of 6	 17May22	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $3.3	 Sabyinyo	 1:34.15		  ...... 4¼................................................. kept on
3 of 6	 28May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 J Watson	 57.5	 $4.5	 Spells At Dawn	 1:32.87		  ......... 1................................................. kept on
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R14 20 Jun 2022 | Chepstow | JOIN THE BET CLUB
Distance: 1423m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,100
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464332
	 2	 58512
	 3	 5560
	 4	 847033
	 5	 867
	 6	 796833
	 7	 927430

KING OF WAR
AGAPANTHER
YOU ARE EVERYTHING (FR)
AMJAD
CLEMENT DANES
CONNIE’S ROSE
SIR DUKE

62.5
61
60.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5

7
6
5
2
3
1
4

T HEARD  1.5 
HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
J F EGAN
D PROBERT
E J WALSH
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 
GINA MANGAN  2.5 

ALEXANDRA DUNN
H MAIN
A CARROLL
P EVANS
G BOUGHEY
G HARRIS
MRS N EVANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
G
F
F
G

UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK

62
59
58
54
54
53
52

	11-�0�-1-3
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	11-�0�-1-2

$5,181
$4,310
$0
$2,344
$0
$1,382
$3,778

	5-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KING OF WAR Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: $5,181
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Materialistic J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Racehorse Ownership Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Phantasy Mac	 1:48.05		  ...... 5¾................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 27Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $23	 Roxzoff	 1:21.00		  ...... 5¼.....................................kept on one pace
3 of 13	 17May22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $--	 Attache	 1:21.45		  ...... 3¾.............................. lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 8	 27May22	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $--	 Greg The Great	 1:35.39		  ...... 3¼...................................kept on same pace
2 of 12	 11Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 57.5	 $12	 Mount Kosciuszko	 1:41.41		  ........ ¾................................................. kept on

2 AGAPANTHER Trainer: H Main Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $4,310
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Byroness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Share A Winner & Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Sep21	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 R Tate	 55.5	 $--	 Chepchik	 1:11.14		  .... 17¾............................... weakened over 1f out
8 of 14	 18Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 M Ghiani	 54	 $--	 Glamorous Express	1:01.37		  ...... 5¼.........................................no impression
5 of 12	 29Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 54.5	 $19	 Mumcat	 1:27.20		  ...... 7¼...................................................ran on
1 of 12	 04May22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Smarden Flyer	 1:26.41		  ........ ½..........................................unchallenged
2 of 11	 30May22	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 W Buick	 60	 $3.8	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 1:11.08		  ...... 3¾...................... ridden and kept on one pace

3 YOU ARE EVERYTHING (FR) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Sensa (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 7	 07Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 56	 $--	 Obtain	 1:14.04		  ...... 5¼............................... weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 02Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 56	 $41	 Lethal Nymph	 1:12.77		  ...... 6¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 11	 06May22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 G Downing	 57	 $67	 Lady Eros	 1:28.86		  ...... 8¾........................never on terms with leaders
10 of 11	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 61	 $7	 Little Raven	 1:50.15		  ...... 9½.pushed along and made no impression 2f out

4 AMJAD Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,344
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58.5 Good: 17-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Decorated Knight Dam: Shaden (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 12/01/01 (7829 Days)
Owner: Spiers & Hartwell Ltd & Mrs E Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 G Downing	 60	 $15	 Adaayinourlife	 1:38.88		  ........ ½......................................held close home
7 of 9	 09Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 G Downing	 57.5	 $10	 Bulleit	 1:41.40		  ...... 6¼............................... weakened over 1f out
11 of 13	 11May22	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $15	 Girl Inthe Picture	 1:41.97		  ...... 4¾................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
3 of 13	 24May22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $7.5	 The Covex Kid	 1:23.20		  ...... 4¾.ridden in 3rd and one pace inside final furlong
3 of 10	 07Jun22	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Gilbert	 1:40.21		  ...... 2¼.....................................kept on one pace
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5 CLEMENT DANES Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Blossom Mills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Cobham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 13	 27Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $26	 Aasser	 1:13.29		  ...... 7¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 07Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 56	 $9.5	 Obtain	 1:14.04		  ......... 7............................... weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 17Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $101	 Queen Aminatu	 1:29.42		  .... 15½........................................ never involved

6 CONNIE’S ROSE Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,382
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sing So Sweetly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 S W Kelly	 57.5	 $67	 Vespasian	 1:25.19		  .... 10¾................................ weakened soon after
6 of 11	 15Jan22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 Morgan Cole	 50	 $81	 Mountbatten	 1:26.09		  ......... 9......................................weakened 1f out
8 of 11	 24Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 Morgan Cole	 53.5	 $41	 Exceling	 1:13.74		  ...... 4¾................. never going pace to get involved
3 of 9	 30Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 55.5	 $81	 Above It All	 1:27.04		  ...... 3¾..went 2nd inside final furlong until close home
3 of 6	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $5	 Profit And Loss	 1:11.89	 	 ......... 7.............................................plugged on

7 SIR DUKE Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,778
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Prima Pagina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-2 Last Win: 17/07/08 (5086 Days)
Owner: Tip Of The Sword Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 A Brookes	 50	 $7	 Lincoln Dream	 1:14.77		  ...... 1¾....................ran on to go 2nd towards finish
7 of 10	 11Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $34	 Bang On The Bell	 1:14.13		  ...... 5½........................................never on terms
4 of 11	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $--	 Brazen Idol	 1:14.45		  ...... 1¾..............................went 4th towards finish
3 of 8	 02May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 57.5	 $8.5	 Amalfi Gem	 1:10.28	 	 ...... 2¼............................ stayed on towards finish
11 of 13	 17May22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $21	 Attache	 1:21.45		  ....... 11.......................................soon weakened
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R15 20 Jun 2022 | Chepstow | FOLLOW VICKERS.BET
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,100
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 795720
	 2	 838523
	 3	 529321
	 4	 445487
	 5	 874331
	 6	 875615
	 7	 035532
	 8	 012580
	 9	 963885
	10	 883076
	11	 866000
	12	 900809

AVIARY
ICONIC KNIGHT
JACKMEISTER RUDI
DIVA DANCER
HOPE PROBE (IRE)
MORE THAN LIKELY
BONDI GIRL (IRE)
WIFF WAFF
DIAMOND COTTAGE
SOLDIER’S SON
AQUADABRA (IRE)
DYLAN’S RUBY

63.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56

6
12
9
10
7
11
1
8
4
3
2
5

GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
D PROBERT
SHARIQ MOHD  3 

GINA MANGAN  2.5 
N CURRIE
A RAWLINSON
T HEARD  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 
MOLLIE PHILLIPS  2.5 
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
J F EGAN

A WINTLE
A CARROLL
P EVANS
S KIRK
R J PRICE
MRS N EVANS
M APPLEBY
A WINTLE
M SAUNDERS
G HARRIS
L WILLIAMSON
A CARROLL

4
7
3
4
4
6
3
7
5
6
7
5

M
G
G
M
G
M
F
G
M
G
M
M

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

63
61
65
58
57
57
63
50
47
44
43
38

	 9-�0�-2-0
	55-�6�-10-12
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-2-4
	24-�5�-5-2
	11-�0�-1-5
	59-�6�-10-4
	27-�0�-5-4
	27-�0�-2-4
	60-�4�-7-10
	 9-�0�-0-0

$3,024
$53,620
$6,816
$2,050
$13,435
$32,696
$7,020
$45,403
$9,483
$8,692
$31,425
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	28-�2�-7-5
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	15-�5�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	26-�3�-3-1
	14-�0�-2-2
	19-�0�-2-4
	12-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AVIARY Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,024
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Avessia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R R Smedley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Feb21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $7.5	 Bodroy	 1:50.30		  .... 13½.........................weakened from over 1f out
5 of 10	 10Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 61	 $13	 Rooful	 1:14.41		  ...... 4½............... never going pace to reach leaders
7 of 12	 22Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 59.5	 $--	 Pinball Wizard	 1:12.90		  ...... 7½.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 13	 18Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Just Amber	 1:42.59		  ...... 1½...................................................ran on
11 of 13	 30Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $17	 Light Up Our Stars	1:49.40		  .... 10¾................................................... eased

2 ICONIC KNIGHT Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 12 Total: 55-6-10-12 Prize Money: $53,620
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 18-1-6-5 Track: 6-2-1-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-7-5
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Teutonic (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/20 (688 Days)
Owner: Mill House Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 Emma Taff	 57	 $7.5	 Singe Anglais	 1:11.10		  ...... 1¾.....................headed and kept on one pace
8 of 8	 14Oct21	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 Emma Taff	 54	 $12	 Rodin	 1:36.95		  .... 10¼............. weakened approaching final furlong
5 of 6	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Emma Taff	 56.5	 $34	 Colombe	 1:02.82		  ...... 3¾.lost place and no impression from over 1f out
2 of 5	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 Emma Taff	 57	 $8.5	 Hope Probe	 0:58.08		  ...... 1¾................................... held towards finish
3 of 5	 14Jun22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 59	 $5.5	 Street Parade	 1:01.59		  ........ ¾................................. took 3rd close home

3 JACKMEISTER RUDI Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $6,816
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Beyond Desire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Shropshire Wolves 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 07Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 57.5	 $5	 Say Grace	 1:29.13		  ........ ¾.......................no impression towards finish
9 of 9	 30Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 60	 $12	 Above It All	 1:27.04		  .... 10¾................. ridden and weakened over 2f out
3 of 13	 14Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 Gina Mangan	 57	 $15	 Go Razzmatazz	 1:12.31		  ...... 1¾...................................................ran on
2 of 8	 27May22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 60	 $3.3	 Blaast	 1:09.61		  ......... 1......................................not reach winner
1 of 7	 07Jun22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Boom The Groom	 1:13.25		  ...... 1¼.....................................led towards finish

4 DIVA DANCER Trainer: S Kirk Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,050
Jockey: Shariq Mohd (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Lead A Merry Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Sylvester Kirk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 61.5	 $8.5	 Mr Beaufort	 0:59.74		  ...... 3¼...................no extra well inside final furlong
5 of 7	 16Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $23	 Alablaq	 1:11.11		  ...... 1½............. kept on until no extra closing stages
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 O Stammers	 58	 $11	 Blue Flame	 1:24.34		  ...... 4¼........................................just missed 3rd
8 of 12	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 58.5	 $--	 Mostallim	 1:27.88		  ...... 6½............. weakened approaching final furlong
7 of 10	 01Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $13	 Fox Hill	 1:14.00		  .... 11¼........................................never on terms
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5 HOPE PROBE (IRE) Trainer: R J Price Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-2-4 Prize Money: $13,435
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 12-2-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-2

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Beacon Of Hope (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (16 Days)
Owner: The Cosimo Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 11Apr22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 C Bennett	 58	 $26	 Winnetka	 1:13.60		  ...... 7½.............................. no extra towards finish
4 of 12	 27Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $26	 Bounty Pursuit	 1:20.91		  ...... 8½................................................ no extra
3 of 15	 10May22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 50.5	 $23	 Macs Dilemma	 1:11.04		  ...... 1¼................................................. kept on
3 of 8	 27May22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 55	 $6	 Fossos	 0:58.60		  ......... 1..................................unable to challenge
1 of 5	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 53	 $--	 Iconic Knight	 0:58.08		  ...... 1¾............................................. ran on well

6 MORE THAN LIKELY Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 11 Total: 24-5-5-2 Prize Money: $32,696
Jockey: N Currie WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-2-1
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Moss Likely (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr Arthur Clayton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 21Jul20	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 59	 $67	 Lola Showgirl	 1:22.37		  ...... 8½.............................. weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 T Heard	 52.5	 $51	 Some Nightmare	 1:11.51		  ...... 6½........................................... soon beaten
6 of 9	 11May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 T Heard	 56.5	 $41	 Amasova	 1:10.98		  ...... 3½....... kept on same pace and held final furlong
1 of 12	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 N Currie	 61	 $29	 Astrophysics	 1:11.04		  ...... 1½.............................................. ridden out
5 of 5	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $5.5	 Hope Probe	 0:58.08		  ...... 5¼...........................well held from over 1f out

7 BONDI GIRL (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-5 Prize Money: $7,020
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Bond’s Girl J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rocket Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 22Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 R Tart	 56.5	 $17	 Shouldavbeenmore	1:25.15		  ...... 4½.............................. no extra towards finish
5 of 14	 13Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $10	 Imperial Mountain	 1:25.65		  ...... 4½.weakened and lost two places final 100 yards
5 of 8	 12Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 L Williams	 54	 $13	 Buraback	 1:26.12		  ......... 4..................... ran on into 5th closing stages
3 of 7	 23May22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 60	 $11	 Ey Up Its The Boss	1:24.57		  ......... 1............................. no extra closing stages
2 of 8	 31May22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $6	 Sweet Glance	 1:13.56		  ......... 1......................... headed inside final furlong

8 WIFF WAFF Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 8 Total: 59-6-10-4 Prize Money: $45,403
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 12-3-1-0 Yielding: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 26-3-3-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Eraadaat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (282 Days)
Owner: Mr Adrian Wintle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Villiers	 56	 $8	 Vincenzo Coccotti	 1:10.39		  ...... 1¾..............................................soon clear
2 of 13	 25Sep21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Villiers	 59	 $9	 Hanoverian King	 1:25.21		  ...... 1¼..................................no match for winner
5 of 11	 09Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Villiers	 57.5	 $9.5	 Crocodile Power	 1:24.04		  ...... 2½......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 11	 06Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 A Villiers	 59	 $6	 Dors Toyboy	 1:24.55		  ....... 13.ridden out wide and no impression over 1f out
12 of 12	 17Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Villiers	 56.5	 $19	 Starter For Ten	 1:12.23		  .... 11¾.........................................always behind

9 DIAMOND COTTAGE Trainer: M Saunders Barrier: 4 Total: 27-0-5-4 Prize Money: $9,483
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-0-5-2 Track: 7-0-2-1

5yo ch uk m Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 7-0-3-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-0-2-2
Sire: Cappella Sansevero Dam: Avrilo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Pat Hancock & Eric Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Sep21	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 57	 $13	 Catch My Breath	 1:38.45		  ...... 7¼........................... ran on again final furlong
3 of 9	 24Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 57	 $17	 Symbol Of Hope	 1:09.27		  ......... 3...................................... ran on one pace
8 of 15	 10May22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 53	 $13	 Macs Dilemma	 1:11.04		  ...... 3¾................................................ no extra
8 of 9	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 Liam Wright	 52.5	 $6	 Crystal Casque	 1:28.77		  ......... 8......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 12	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $9	 More Than Likely	 1:11.04		  ...... 3¾................................... not trouble leaders

10 SOLDIER’S SON Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 3 Total: 27-0-2-4 Prize Money: $8,692
Jockey: Mollie Phillips (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-2-4
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Elsie’s Orphan J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grace Harris Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 08Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Mollie Phillips	 49.5	 $41	 Light Up Our Stars	1:28.95		  ...... 6¾............................faded inside final furlong
3 of 9	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 Mollie Phillips	 49.5	 $34	 Some Nightmare	 1:11.51		  ...... 4¼................stayed on same pace final furlong
10 of 15	 10May22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 Mollie Phillips	 50.5	 $26	 Macs Dilemma	 1:11.04		  ......... 5...................................no extra soon after
7 of 13	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 Mollie Phillips	 55	 $17	 Grey Galleon	 1:11.37		  ...... 6¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
6 of 11	 03Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 D E Hogan	 57.5	 $--	 Pollinate	 1:10.39		  ...... 3½............................................... no threat
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11 AQUADABRA (IRE) Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 2 Total: 60-4-7-10 Prize Money: $31,425
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 13-1-3-2

7yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Amazing Win (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Heath House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Aug21	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 55	 $21	 Breezyandbright	 1:03.15		  ...... 4¾....................................... gradually faded
6 of 10	 19Aug21	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 52	 $26	 Blue Moonrise	 0:58.14		  ...... 3½................................ weakened inside last
13 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 48.5	 $67	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ....... 17.......................................soon weakened
10 of 12	 09May22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $67	 Newgate Angel	 0:58.70		  ...... 8½......................................... always in rear
10 of 11	 09Jun22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $81	 Cuban Breeze	 0:59.38		  ...... 9¾.....................................always struggling

12 DYLAN’S RUBY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas (IRE) Dam: Rose Garnet (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Dewhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 24Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Watson	 57.5	 $34	 Sparkle In His Eye	1:40.13		  ....... 21........................................ never involved
10 of 11	 02Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 G Downing	 56.5	 $126	 Doonbeg Farmer	 2:05.30		  ...... 6¼.............................. never troubled leaders
8 of 11	 19Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 G Downing	 56.5	 $--	 Lenny’s Spirit	 2:01.86		  ...... 6¼..................................... never threatened
11 of 13	 23Apr22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 J F Egan	 54	 $29	 Flower Of Thunder	 2:09.07		  .... 16¾............. weakened approaching final furlong
9 of 9	 21May22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 59.5	 $26	 Tawtheef	 2:05.95		  ...... 8¾.... lost place under 2f out and soon weakened
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R16 20 Jun 2022 | Chepstow | BEST ODDS GUARANTEED
Distance: 1020m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,100
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007432
	 2	 976665
	 3	 345365
	 4	 003741
	 5	 032221
	 6	 909709
	 7	 061397
	 8	 900000
	 9	 770909

STONE CIRCLE (IRE)
LIBERTY BAY
FOR PEAT’S SAKE
SHESADABBER
ASTROPHYSICS
EASTERN DELIGHT (IRE)
PASTFACT
CELERITY
LILI WEN FACH (IRE)

62.5
62
62
60
59.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5

8
4
5
9
2
7
1
6
3

HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
ISOBEL FRANCIS  3 

A RAWLINSON
P DENNIS
D PROBERT
W COX  1.5 
GINA MANGAN  2.5 
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 

M BELL
M USHER
M APPLEBY
M MULLINEAUX
A CARROLL
C MASON
M SAUNDERS
L WILLIAMSON
R J PRICE

5
4
4
6
10
4
8
8
5

G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

60
58
58
54
53
50
48
45
35

	30-�3�-2-1
	21-�2�-4-2
	18-�1�-1-3
	27-�4�-2-4
	79-�6�-14-9
	11-�0�-1-1
	43-�7�-2-4
	113-�1�-7-8
	28-�1�-2-3

$161,798
$18,304
$8,446
$19,157
$64,372
$3,025
$33,058
$28,368
$14,225

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-1-3
	20-�4�-2-3
	59-�3�-9-7
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	84-�0�-6-6
	9-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 STONE CIRCLE (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-2-1 Prize Money: $161,798
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Candlehill Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/19 (1009 Days)
Owner: The Fitzrovians 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 03Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Bradnam	 56	 $34	 Intervention	 1:17.40		  ...... 4½......................weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 31Mar22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60	 $12	 Mashaan	 1:26.16		  ...... 7¾............................................... one pace
4 of 8	 28Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60	 $7.5	 Sir Gregory	 1:12.06		  ...... 3¼................................................ no extra
3 of 7	 31May22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 D E Hogan	 59	 $7.5	 Legende D’art	 1:28.32		  ...... 1½..................................kept on final furlong
2 of 11	 13Jun22	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 63.5	 $*5	 Monsieur Kodi	 1:13.69		  ..... Lhd................................................ just held

2 LIBERTY BAY Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-4-2 Prize Money: $18,304
Jockey: Isobel Francis (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Light Fantastic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/11/20 (567 Days)
Owner: Ushers Court

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Sep21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 58	 $17	 Aramis Grey	 1:13.69		  ...... 4½................................ lost place over 1f out
6 of 11	 08Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $--	 Silver Dollar	 1:13.16		  ........ ½....... weakened and lost places towards finish
6 of 7	 04May22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 C Bennett	 60	 $6.5	 Rainbow Mirage	 1:13.21		  ...... 3½........................... soon ridden and no extra
6 of 6	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 59.5	 $11	 Colombe	 1:02.82		  ...... 3¾........ outpaced and no impression over 1f out
5 of 7	 08Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59	 $--	 Alcazan	 1:14.10		  ...... 3¼................. no extra and lost 4th close home

3 FOR PEAT’S SAKE Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-1-3 Prize Money: $8,446
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-3
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Peacehaven (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ian Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 56	 $--	 Fine Wine	 0:59.88		  ...... 1½...................no extra well inside final furlong
5 of 13	 30Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 F Larson	 52	 $--	 Roydmoor	 1:00.32		  ...... 2¼....................... kept on steadily final furlong
3 of 7	 21Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 56.5	 $6	 Good Earth	 0:59.94		  ...... 2¾................................. lost 2nd close home
6 of 9	 03Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 J Watson	 58.5	 $5.5	 Strong Power	 0:57.93		  ...... 6¾....... some late headway entering final furlong
5 of 9	 13Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 F Larson	 53.5	 $7	 Blazing Hot	 1:03.82		  ...... 3¾...................................kept on same pace

4 SHESADABBER Trainer: M Mullineaux Barrier: 9 Total: 27-4-2-4 Prize Money: $19,157
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 60 Good: 14-3-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-2-3
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Saorocain (IRE) J+H: 9-4-0-2 Turf: 18-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs Angela  Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 16Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Heard	 53	 $51	 Papas Girl	 0:59.53		  .... 15¼.................................... lost place halfway
3 of 7	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 55.5	 $13	 Burj Malinka	 0:59.98		  ...... 2½..............kept on but no extra final 110 yards
7 of 9	 13May22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $*4.5	 Quanah	 1:01.27		  ......... 7.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 8	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $11	 Astrophysics	 0:58.57		  ...... 1½.............. kept on but held inside final furlong
1 of 12	 10Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $5.5	 Blue Venture	 0:58.66		  ...... 1¼........................ holding 2nd final 100 yards
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5 ASTROPHYSICS Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 79-6-14-9 Prize Money: $64,372
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

10yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-4-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 59-3-9-7
Sire: Paco Boy (IRE) Dam: Jodrell Bank (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-3 Last Win: 04/06/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Lynn Siddall Memorial Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $13	 Munificent	 1:01.26	 	 ........ ¾............................... not reach leading duo
2 of 11	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 J Watson	 58.5	 $10	 Amelia R	 1:28.56		  ........ ½............................................. ran on well
2 of 12	 19Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 58	 $9.5	 Gustav Graves	 1:13.49		  ...... 1¼......................................not reach winner
2 of 12	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $8.5	 More Than Likely	 1:11.04		  ...... 1½....................................not trouble winner
1 of 8	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 59.5	 $7	 Our Man In Havana	 0:58.57		  ..... Lhd........................................led final strides

6 EASTERN DELIGHT (IRE) Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: W Cox (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Glamorous Air (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Robert & Nina Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J F Egan	 53	 $51	 Louie De Palma	 1:17.19		  .... 26½................................................ tailed off
9 of 10	 04Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 58	 $51	 Dark Side Prince	 0:59.42		  ......... 7.......................................soon weakened
7 of 8	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 58.5	 $--	 Rhubarb	 0:59.81		  ...... 6¾............................... weakened over 1f out
15 of 15	 10May22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 55.5	 $81	 Macs Dilemma	 1:11.04		  .... 20¼........................................ no extra 2f out
9 of 11	 03Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 59	 $--	 Pollinate	 1:10.39		  ...... 7¼.........lost position under 2f out and soon held

7 PASTFACT Trainer: M Saunders Barrier: 1 Total: 43-7-2-4 Prize Money: $33,058
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 13-3-1-1

8yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Matterofact (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/21 (310 Days)
Owner: Premier Conservatory Roofs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Jul21	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $8.5	 Tawaafoq	 1:09.30		  ...... 2¼.................................no extra close home
1 of 9	 14Aug21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 52.5	 $*6	 Andre Amar	 1:10.20		  ........nk................................................... all out
3 of 15	 19Aug21	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 56.5	 $*5.5	 Manumission	 1:09.95		  ......... 2.......................kept on no extra close home
9 of 10	 11Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $*4.3	 Wiff Waff	 1:10.39		  .... 10½......................weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 24Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 53.5	 $12	 Macs Dilemma	 1:09.00		  ......... 9.......gradually weakened from well over 1f out

8 CELERITY Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 6 Total: 113-1-7-8 Prize Money: $28,368
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 38-0-1-4 Track: 7-0-0-0

8yo ch ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 19-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 84-0-6-6
Sire: Casamento (IRE) Dam: Shinko Dancer (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 55-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/08/21 (318 Days)
Owner: Heath House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 04Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 59	 $67	 Nacho	 1:01.03		  ...... 8¼............................... weakened over 1f out
18 of 18	 15Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	20]	 Erika Parkinson	 53.5	 $67	 Bronze River	 1:25.89		  ....... 32..................................... finished tailed off
12 of 12	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 Erika Parkinson	 55.5	 $34	 Stronsay	 1:17.42		  .... 17¼......................................... never a factor
14 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Turner	 52	 $67	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  .... 20¼..............................well beaten over 1f out
10 of 10	 01Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Rose Dawes	 49.5	 $67	 Fox Hill	 1:14.00		  ....... 24.........................soon lost place and behind

9 LILI WEN FACH (IRE) Trainer: R J Price Barrier: 3 Total: 28-1-2-3 Prize Money: $14,225
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo gr ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Zuzinia (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: My Left Foot Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Dec20	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 53	 $29	 Olivers Pursuit	 1:49.84		  .... 12¾............................... weakened over 1f out
12 of 14	 10May22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 55	 $51	 Our Man In Havana	0:59.72		  ...... 7¼............................... weakened over 1f out
9 of 12	 20May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 55	 $--	 More Than Likely	 1:11.04		  ...... 6½........................................ never involved
10 of 10	 01Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Bradnam	 55	 $51	 Platinum Prince	 1:47.39		  .... 31¼................................................ tailed off
9 of 12	 10Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $--	 Shesadabber	 0:58.66		  ...... 4½........................................... soon beaten
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R17 20 Jun 2022 | Chepstow | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 025433
	 3	 80
	 4	 5424
	 5	 04342
	 6	 22032
	 7	 40

SIX O’CLOCK SWILL
CITY STREAK
CONQUERING
COTAI STAR (IRE)
LAND OF EAGLES
BELLSTREET BRIDIE
GREENSCAPE

64.5
59
59
59
59
57
57

7
4
2
1
6
3
5

J BRYAN
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 
N CURRIE
SYDNEY CALE  3 

D PROBERT
HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
H CROUCH

M PATTINSON
A BALDING
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
A WATSON
G BOUGHEY
M BELL
R BECKETT

4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
70
--
72
75
71
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$4,330
$0
$3,372
$4,298
$7,891
$412

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SIX O’CLOCK SWILL Trainer: M Pattinson Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Golden Bottle (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G B Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 5	 19May22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 64.5	 $151	 Francesco Clemente	 2:11.76		  ....... 26............................... weakened over 2f out

2 CITY STREAK Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,330
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Daffydowndilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lord Blyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $13	 Migdam	 1:40.84		  ...... 2¾......................................not reach winner
5 of 8	 13Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 58	 $6	 Nader	 2:11.58		  ......... 8............ hung right and weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 12Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 56	 $5.5	 Asgoodassobergets	2:40.27		  ......... 1................................not pace to challenge
3 of 10	 07May22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 D Probert	 62	 $6	 Zimmerman	 2:39.83		  ...... 2¾................ dropped to 3rd inside final furlong
3 of 9	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 D O’neill	 59.5	 $*5	 Daiquiri	 2:32.17		  ...... 4¼.............................. no chance with winner

3 CONQUERING Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Faustinatheyounger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Muir Racing Partnership - Leicester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 13May22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 T Greatrex	 60.5	 $34	 Falling Shadow	 2:10.25		  .... 20¾......................................weakened 3f out
13 of 14	 06Jun22	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	14]	 T Greatrex	 58.5	 $67	 Special Envoy	 2:11.05		  .... 31¾............off the pace and always towards rear

4 COTAI STAR (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,372
Jockey: Sydney Cale (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Star Of Malta J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xlv & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 9	 09Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Ribbon Rose	 1:27.02		  ......... 6......................weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $--	 Moonlight Frolic	 1:40.04		  ...... 5¾......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 10	 05May22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 Sydney Cale	 54.5	 $34	 Sonairt	 2:05.23		  ........nk................................went 2nd close home
4 of 5	 30May22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 58	 $5	 Knightswood	 2:07.48		  .... 13½..................... weakened into 4th over 1f out
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5 LAND OF EAGLES Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,298
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Disposition J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robert Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 22Aug21	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Conquest	 1:33.82		  ....... 14................................ weakened soon after
4 of 7	 04Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 58	 $101	 Wanees	 1:28.15		  ...... 2¼.....................................kept on one pace
3 of 13	 30Sep21	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $*3	 Youthful King	 1:25.10		  ...... 1¼..........................................nearest finish
4 of 6	 28May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Spells At Dawn	 1:32.87		  ......... 3............................................... one pace
2 of 6	 09Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 M Crehan	 57.5	 $--	 Paradias	 1:56.09		  ......... 1............................................always held

6 BELLSTREET BRIDIE Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,891
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Mambo Gold (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Biggane And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 56.5	 $8	 Girl On Film	 1:27.19		  ...... 1½.............................................. stayed on
2 of 14	 28Aug21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 S James	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Reel Rosie	 1:24.68		  ........nk...................................................ran on
13 of 14	 11Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*4.3	 Miss Down Under	 1:40.87		  .... 10¾................................. always towards rear
3 of 10	 05May22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $--	 Sonairt	 2:05.23		  ......Lnk.......................... disputing 2nd close home
2 of 5	 30May22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 56	 $2.5	 Knightswood	 2:07.48		  ......... 5.............................. no chance with winner

7 GREENSCAPE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $412
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Green Room (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Nigel Elwes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 14	 11Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $9	 Miss Down Under	 1:40.87		  ...... 3½................................................. kept on
10 of 11	 03Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $3.3	 Estadio Mestalla	 1:40.57		  .... 13¼.....pushed along over 2f out and soon beaten


